

CITY OF FORT SMITH
SSA REMEDIAL MEASURES SUB-BASINS MC07, P004, S006, & Z001 AND CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS SUB-BASIN SK01
PROJECT NO. 23-19-C5

BID OPENING: APRIL 25, 2024, 10:00AM				RJN (Engineer's Estimate)		KRAPPF-REYNOLDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		VORTEX SERVICES, LLC.		HUMBARD CONTRACTING, INC.		
BASE BID	ITEM	UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL
SCHEDULE PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND												
	103.01	LS	Performance and Payment Bond	1	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,414.00	\$ 27,414.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	SCHEDULE PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 12,170.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 27,414.00		\$ 25,000.00
SCHEDULE MC07												
	120.01	LS	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,655.00	\$ 32,655.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	141.00	LS	Construction Erosion Control	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	201.01	LS	Site Preparation	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 94,320.00	\$ 94,320.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	205.00	LS	Trench or Excavation Safety Systems	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	703.0601	EA	Concrete Cap	12	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
	706.0101	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Covers (Non-Locking)	41	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 88,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00
	706.0401	EA	Manhole Grade Adjustment & Apply Cementitious Coating to Grade Adjustment Only	34	\$ 880.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 60,180.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85,000.00
	706.0601	EA	Manhole Lining Up To 6 Feet Deep (4-Foot Diameter, Portland-Based Cementitious)	60	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 150,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
	706.0701	VF	Additional Depth Manhole Lining (4-Foot Diameter, Portland-Based Cementitious)	38	\$ 495.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 10,374.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00
	SP-05	EA	Repair Frame Seal	36	\$ 880.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
	SP-06	EA	Chemical Grout Lower 18" of Manhole	30	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 28,410.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
	SCHEDULE MC07 TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 333,630.00		\$ 256,550.00		\$ 541,414.00		\$ 663,500.00
SCHEDULE S006												
	120.01	LS	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	141.00	LS	Construction Erosion Control	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	201.01	LS	Site Preparation	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 86,775.00	\$ 86,775.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	205.00	LS	Trench or Excavation Safety Systems	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	703.0601	EA	Concrete Cap	5	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	706.0101	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Covers (Non-Locking)	110	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 258,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 275,000.00
	706.0401	EA	Manhole Grade Adjustment & Apply Cementitious Coating to Grade Adjustment Only	2	\$ 869.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
	706.0601	EA	Manhole Lining Up To 6 Feet Deep (4-Foot Diameter, Portland-Based Cementitious)	18	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 48,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
	706.0701	VF	Additional Depth Manhole Lining (4-Foot Diameter, Portland-Based Cementitious)	31	\$ 495.00	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00
	SP-05	EA	Repair Frame Seal	2	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
	SP-06	EA	Chemical Grout Lower 18" of Manhole	12	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 11,364.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
	SCHEDULE S006 TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 251,768.00		\$ 175,700.00		\$ 488,824.00		\$ 472,500.00
SCHEDULE Z001												
	120.01	LS	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	141.00	LS	Construction Erosion Control	1	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	201.01	LS	Site Preparation	1	\$ 20,902.00	\$ 20,902.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 94,320.00	\$ 94,320.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	205.00	LS	Trench or Excavation Safety Systems	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	703.0601	EA	Concrete Cap	23	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
	706.0101	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Covers (Non-Locking)	66	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 165,000.00
	706.0401	EA	Manhole Grade Adjustment & Apply Cementitious Coating to Grade Adjustment Only	13	\$ 990.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 25,090.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
	706.0601	EA	Manhole Lining Up To 6 Feet Deep (4-Foot Diameter, Portland-Based Cementitious)	90	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
	706.0701	VF	Additional Depth Manhole Lining (4-Foot Diameter, Portland-Based Cementitious)	204	\$ 495.00	\$ 100,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 49,572.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 102,000.00
	SP-05	EA	Repair Frame Seal	48	\$ 990.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 72,000.00
	SP-06	EA	Chemical Grout Lower 18" of Manhole	42	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 39,774.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 147,000.00
	SCHEDULE Z001 TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 559,802.00		\$ 383,300.00		\$ 790,541.00		\$ 990,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID CONTRACT					\$ 1,157,370.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 840,550.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 1,848,193.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 2,151,500.00

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Mark D Hinton, P.E.
RJN Group, Inc.
Arkansas P.E. No. 17868



4/30/24